property at a discount after the 90-day default grace period expires. 

In line with the land contract and the promissory note, the security agreement states, in 

relevant part: 

It is further agreed that if the Debtor shall pay or cause to be paid to the 

Secured Party the sum of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000), 

according to a Promissory Note, with the option to execute a lump sum early payout 

equal to fifty percent of the remaining balance of the Land Contract to satisfy all 

remaining obligations of the Debtor; if executed by the Debtor to the Secured Party,